
    Address:  700 N Bloomfield Road 
Lake Geneva, WI 53147 

Office Phone:  262-248-4211 
Web Site:  immanuellakegeneva.org 

 
 

IMMANUEL STAFF 
 

Interim Pastor Rich Collier    262-248-4211 
       920-904-4818 (cell) 
       rich@immanuellg.org 
 
Interim Pastor Martha Butzier   262-248-4211 
       734-883-4564 (cell) 
       martha@immanuellg.org 
   
John Ivan, Music Director and Pianist  262-620-2349 (cell)                                         
                                                             music@immanuellg.org 
 
Kathy Middleton, Organist    262-758-6186 (home) 
       262-492-2472 (cell) 
       cmiddleton1947@att.net 
 
Ellen Hanson, Bells of Immanuel   262-763-9246 (home)  

hanson9161@sbcglobal.net 
 
Administrative Assistant    262-248-4211 
       secretary@immanuellg.org 
   
Sarah Beauregard, Children’s Ministry Director 414-699-9156 (cell) 
       children@immanuellg.org 
 
Holly Bromeland, Just For Kids/ Youth Director 262-949-6227 
       jfk@immanuellg.org 
       middleschool@immanuellg.org 
 
Erin Wester, High School Youth Director  262-745-0789 (cell) 
       highschool@immanuellg.org 
 
Tyler Leech, Daycare Director   262-248-1897 

daycare@immanuellg.org  
immanuellittlesprouts@gmail.com   

 
Evie Schulz, Ministry Coordinator   262-203-0463 (cell)  
                                             ministry_coord@immanuellg.org 
 
Rick Ruby, AV Coordinator    262-581-5186 (cell) 
       rruby53115@yahoo.com  
 
Jeri Gaugert, Bookkeeper    262-949-0083 (cell) 
 
Michael Ruby, Custodian    262-745-1849 (cell) 
  
Don Anderson, Financial Recording Secretary 262-248-7741 
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